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NEW COAL MINES
Khaire Shri Chandrakant Bhaurao;Singh Shri Bhupendra

Will the Minister of COAL be pleased to state:

(a) the details of new coal mines proposed to be started in the country during the year 2009-10, State-wise/mine-wise/company-wise;

(b) the details of such coal mines proposed to be started in private/Government sector;and

(c) the details of target fixed for production of coal by these coal mines during the next three years?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF COAL & MINISTER OF THE STATE (INDEPENDENT
CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION (SHRI SRIPRAKASH JAISWAL)

(a) & (b): Four new coai projects of Coal India Limited (CIL) and captive block of Steel Authority of India Limited (SAIL) have started contributing in the year 2009-10. The details of these projects State-wise/Company -wise/Mine-wiseare as under:

St. Company Name of Type State Sanctioned
No.    project      capacity
          (MTY)

1. Central Coalfields Karma Opencast Jharkhand 1.00
 Limited (CCL)    (OC)

2 South Eastern   Seam III  UnderÂ¬  Chhattisgarh 0.42
 Coalfields   Anjan Hill ground
 Limited (SECL)    (UG)

3 South Eastern   Amadand  Opencast Madhya Pradesh 1.15
 Coalfields
 Limited

4 South Eastern   Mahan II Opencast Chhattisgarh 1.00
 Coalfields
 Limited

5 Steel Authority Tasra Opencast Jharkhand 4.00
 India Limited

(c): Details of target fixed for production of coal from the aforesaid projects are as unaci.

SI. Company Name of Type Acmal Projected Projected


No.    project    09-10  target 10-11  target 11-12
        (MTY)  (MTY)  (MTY)

1. Central Coalfields Karma Opencast 0.19 0.30 0.40
 Limited (CCL)    (OC)

2 South Eastern    Seam III  UnderÂ¬  0.38  0.40  0.42
 Coalfields   Anjan Hill ground
 Limited (SECL)    (UG)

3 South Eastern   Amadand  Opencast 0.13  0.60  1.05
 Coalfields
 Limited

4 South Eastern   Mahan II Opencast 0.34  0.60  1.00
 Coalfields
 Limited

5 Steel Authority  Tasra  Opencast 0.063  0.50  0.75
 India Limited
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